York () -vs- Ryerson ()
3/12/2022 at Ryerson

gate: 3/12/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
tart: 4:00PM
Time: 2:43 York L 0 2 3
Attendance: 0 Ryerson 1 1 0 2
Location: Ryerson YRK: Lucas Breault (1); Owen Gilhula (1); Brock McLeod (1)
RYE: Cavin Leth (1); Cole Resnick (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type YRK RYE
1st 5:42 RYE Cavin Leth Cole Resnick, David Miller EV 0 1
1st 16:40 YRK Brock McLeod CJ Clarke, Xavier Pouliot PP 1 1
2nd  2:20 RYE Cole Resnick David Miller, Jared Walsh EV 1 2
3rd 5:24 YRK Owen Gilhula Braydon Buziak, EV 2 2
3rd 15:06 YRK Lucas Breault Brendan Browne, Braydon Buziak EV 3 2
York Power Plays Ryerson Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:49 16:40 01:51 1 0 PPG 1st 12:32 14:32 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 04:35 06:35 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 09:55 11:55 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 16:08 18:08 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 13:41 15:41 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 08:03 10:03 02:00 0 0 == 06:00 0 0 0/3
07:51 1 0 1/4
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st YRK Xavier Pouliot 02:00 CROSS CHECKING MINOR 7:55
1st RYE Hayden McCool 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 7:55
1st YRK Brock McLeod 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 12:32 PP
1st RYE Jacob Kamps 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 14:49 PP
2nd RYE Mark Shoemaker 02:00 HOOKING MINOR 4:35 PP
2nd YRK Nik Malenica 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 9:55 PP
2nd YRK Damian Figueira 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 13:41 PP
2nd RYE Cole Resnick 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 16:08 PP
3rd RYE Hayden McCool 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 8:03 PP




York 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

N DA W N (H

14
15
17
19
20
22
24
25
27
29
31
33
34
35

Michael Douglas
William Brown
Michael Mannara
Brendan Browne
Lucas Breault
Alex Uryga
Owen Gilhula
Braydon Buziak
Brock McLeod
Lucas Theriault
David D'Agostino
Benjamin Evanish
Jordan McKenna
Nik Malenica
Xavier Pouliot
Dalton Ewing
Damian Figueira
CJ Clarke

Cole Ceci

o

Ryerson 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO O OOO0OO0OOoOO0OO0OOH+H O+ ORKROOO O

NNlOH OO, OO O0OO0OO0OONOOOR OO O|>
OO 0O OO0 0000000000 OO OO OO o
OO OO0 OO0 O0O0D0DO0O0D0O OO0 O0OOoOOoOOoOOo|N

OO 0O OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0OOoOOoO|w

OO OO0 0O 00000000 OO0 OoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 00000000 OoOOoOOoOOo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

Pen

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOoOoo

BLK

Jared Walsh
Mark Shoemaker
Jackson Doherty
Cavin Leth
Patrick Fellows
Ryan Wells
Jacob Kamps
Zachary Shankar
Chris Playfair
Cole Resnick
David Miller

Michael Cramarossa

Jesse Barwell
Elijah Roberts

Domenico Commisso

Garrett Forrest
Spyros Koskinas
Joe Rupoli
Hayden McCool
Kyle Bollers

o

Totals

York Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

# Player

Mins GA EN 1

3 Total

NOOOOOOOOOOHKH OO OO0OOH+H OO O

DO OO OOOODOONRKEOOOOOOOO (P
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO0 O0DO0ODO0O0O0O0D0ODO0OO0ODO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Ryerson Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Ryerson Goalkeeping

OO OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO OoOOoo

De
[ Mins GA EN

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

31 Dalton Ewing

35 Cole Ceci

W 60:00 2

0 0
18 47

32 Garrett Forrest
33 Spyros Koskinas

L 58:41
0:00

3 0
0 O

24

Totals

York Faceoffs

18 47

Totals

Ryerson Faceoffs

3 0

11

24



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1

0-1 PP RYE
0-1 PP RYE
0-1 PP RYE
0-1

0-1 PP YRK
0-1 PP YRK
1-1 PP YRK
1-1 PP YRK
1-1

1-2

1-2 PP YRK
1-2 PP YRK
1-2 PP YRK
1-2

1-2 PP RYE
1-2 PP RYE
1-2 PP RYE
1-2

1-2 PP RYE
1-2 PP RYE
1-2 PP RYE
1-2

1-2 PP YRK
1-2 PP YRK
1-2 PP YRK
1-2

2-2

2-2 PP YRK
2-2 PP YRK
2-2 PP YRK
2-2

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays
[05:42] GOAL by RYE Cavin Leth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cole Resnick and David Miller, On ice for RYE: , On ice for YRK: ,
goal number 1 for season.
York 0, Ryerson 1
[07:55] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
[07:55] Penalty on Hayden McCool RYE 2 minutes for SLASHING.
[09:56] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
[09:56] Hayden McCool (RYE) penalty complete.
[12:32] Penalty on Brock McLeod YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[12:32] Start power play for RYE.
[14:32] Brock McLeod (YRK) penalty complete.
[14:32] End power play for RYE.
[14:49] Penalty on Jacob Kamps RYE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[14:49] Start power play for YRK.

[16:40] GOAL by YRK Brock McLeod (POWER PLAY), Assist by CJ Clarke and Xavier Pouliot, On ice for YRK: , On ice for RYE: ,
goal number 3 for season.

York 1, Ryerson 1
[16:40] Jacob Kamps (RYE) penalty complete.
[16:40] End power play for YRK.
Period #2 Plays
[02:20] GOAL by RYE Cole Resnick, Assist by David Miller and Jared Walsh, On ice for RYE: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1
for season.
York 1, Ryerson 2
[04:35] Penalty on Mark Shoemaker RYE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[04:35] Start power play for YRK.
[06:35] Mark Shoemaker (RYE) penalty complete.
[06:35] End power play for YRK.
[09:55] Penalty on Nik Malenica YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[09:55] Start power play for RYE.
[11:55] Nik Malenica (YRK) penalty complete.
[11:55] End power play for RYE.
[13:41] Penalty on Damian Figueira YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[13:41] Start power play for RYE.
[15:41] Damian Figueira (YRK) penalty complete.
[15:41] End power play for RYE.
[16:08] Penalty on Cole Resnick RYE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
[16:08] Start power play for YRK.
[18:08] Cole Resnick (RYE) penalty complete.
[18:08] End power play for YRK.

Period #3 Plays

[05:24] GOAL by YRK Owen Gilhula, Assist by Braydon Buziak, On ice for YRK: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 3 for season.
York 2, Ryerson 2

[08:03] Penalty on Hayden McCool RYE 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).

[08:03] Start power play for YRK.

[10:03] Hayden McCool (RYE) penalty complete.

[10:03] End power play for YRK.

[15:06] GOAL by YRK Lucas Breault, Assist by Brendan Browne and Braydon Buziak, On ice for YRK: , On ice for RYE: , goal
number 4 for season.

York 3, Ryerson 2



