York () -vs- Ryerson () 3/12/2022 at Ryerson

Date: 3/12/2022 **Start:** 4:00PM **Time:** 2:43 Attendance: 0
Location: Ryerson

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
York	1	0	2	3
Ryerson	1	1	0	2

YRK: Lucas Breault (1); Owen Gilhula (1); Brock McLeod (1) RYE: Cavin Leth (1); Cole Resnick (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Type	YRK	RYE
1st	5:42	RYE	Cavin Leth	Cole Resnick, David Miller	EV	0	1
1st	16:40	YRK	Brock McLeod	CJ Clarke, Xavier Pouliot	PP	1	1
2nd	2:20	RYE	Cole Resnick	David Miller, Jared Walsh	EV	1	2
3rd	5:24	YRK	Owen Gilhula	Braydon Buziak,	EV	2	2
3rd	15:06	YRK	Lucas Breault	Brendan Browne, Braydon Buziak	EV	3	2

York Power Plays

R۱	verson	Power	Plays	
		1 01101	1 14 7 3	

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	14:49	16:40	01:51	1	0	PPG	1st	12:32	14:32	02:00	0	0	
2nd	04:35	06:35	02:00	0	0		2nd	09:55	11:55	02:00	0	0	
2nd	16:08	18:08	02:00	0	0		2nd	13:41	15:41	02:00	0	0	
3rd	08:03	10:03	02:00	0	0					06:00	0	0	0/3
·			07:51	1	0	1/4							

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	YRK	Xavier Pouliot	02:00	CROSS CHECKING	MINOR	7:55	
1st	RYE	Hayden McCool	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	7:55	
1st	YRK	Brock McLeod	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	12:32	PP
1st	RYE	Jacob Kamps	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	14:49	PP
2nd	RYE	Mark Shoemaker	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	4:35	PP
2nd	YRK	Nik Malenica	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	9:55	PP
2nd	YRK	Damian Figueira	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	13:41	PP
2nd	RYE	Cole Resnick	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	16:08	PP
3rd	RYE	Hayden McCool	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	8:03	PP

Individual

York 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	2	Michael Douglas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	3	William Brown	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	4	Michael Mannara	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Brendan Browne	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Lucas Breault	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Alex Uryga	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Owen Gilhula	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Braydon Buziak	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Brock McLeod	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	20	Lucas Theriault	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	David D'Agostino	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Benjamin Evanish	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Jordan McKenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Nik Malenica	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Xavier Pouliot	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	31	Dalton Ewing	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Damian Figueira	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	34	CJ Clarke	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	35	Cole Ceci	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	5	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	4-8	0

Ryerson 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Jared Walsh	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	5	Mark Shoemaker	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Jackson Doherty	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	9	Cavin Leth	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Fellows	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Ryan Wells	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jacob Kamps	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	13	Zachary Shankar	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	14	Chris Playfair	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	15	Cole Resnick	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	17	David Miller	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Michael Cramarossa	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Jesse Barwell	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Elijah Roberts	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	27	Domenico Commisso	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	32	Garrett Forrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	33	Spyros Koskinas	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	44	Joe Rupoli	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	61	Hayden McCool	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	88	Kyle Bollers	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	5-10	0

York Goalkeeping

Ryerson Goalkeeping

York Goalkeeping

Ryerson Goalkeeping

# P	layer	De C	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31 D	alton Ewing		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
35 C	Cole Ceci	W	60:00	2	0	20	9	18	47
Т	otals			2	0	20	9	18	47

#	Player	c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
32	Garrett Forrest	L	58:41	3	0	7	11	6	24
33	Spyros Koskinas		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	7	11	6	24

York Faceoffs Ryerson Faceoffs

Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[05:42] GOAL by RYE Cavin Leth (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Cole Resnick and David Miller, On ice for RYE: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 0, Ryerson 1
0-1		[07:55] Penalty on Xavier Pouliot YRK 2 minutes for CROSS CHECKING.
0-1		[07:55] Penalty on Hayden McCool RYE 2 minutes for SLASHING.
0-1		[09:56] Xavier Pouliot (YRK) penalty complete.
0-1		[09:56] Hayden McCool (RYE) penalty complete.
0-1		[12:32] Penalty on Brock McLeod YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP RYE	[12:32] Start power play for RYE.
0-1	PP RYE	[14:32] Brock McLeod (YRK) penalty complete.
0-1	PP RYE	[14:32] End power play for RYE.
0-1		[14:49] Penalty on Jacob Kamps RYE 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP YRK	[14:49] Start power play for YRK.
0-1	PP YRK	[16:40] GOAL by YRK Brock McLeod (POWER PLAY), Assist by CJ Clarke and Xavier Pouliot, On ice for YRK: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 3 for season.
		York 1, Ryerson 1
1-1	PP YRK	[16:40] Jacob Kamps (RYE) penalty complete.
1-1		[16:40] End power play for YRK.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1		[02:20] GOAL by RYE Cole Resnick, Assist by David Miller and Jared Walsh, On ice for RYE: , On ice for YRK: , goal number 1 for season.
		York 1, Ryerson 2
1-2		[04:35] Penalty on Mark Shoemaker RYE 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP YRK	[04:35] Start power play for YRK.
1-2	PP YRK	[06:35] Mark Shoemaker (RYE) penalty complete.
1-2	PP YRK	[06:35] End power play for YRK.
1-2		[09:55] Penalty on Nik Malenica YRK 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
1-2	PP RYE	[09:55] Start power play for RYE.
1-2	PP RYE	[11:55] Nik Malenica (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP RYE	[11:55] End power play for RYE.
1-2		[13:41] Penalty on Damian Figueira YRK 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-2		[13:41] Start power play for RYE.
1-2		[15:41] Damian Figueira (YRK) penalty complete.
1-2	PP RYE	[15:41] End power play for RYE.
1-2		[16:08] Penalty on Cole Resnick RYE 2 minutes for TRIPPING, (power play opp).
1-2		[16:08] Start power play for YRK.
1-2		[18:08] Cole Resnick (RYE) penalty complete.
1-2	PP YRK	[18:08] End power play for YRK.
		Period #3 Plays
1-2		[05:24] GOAL by YRK Owen Gilhula, Assist by Braydon Buziak, On ice for YRK: , On ice for RYE: , goal number 3 for season.
		York 2, Ryerson 2
2-2		[08:03] Penalty on Hayden McCool RYE 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
2-2	PP YRK	[08:03] Start power play for YRK.
2-2		[10:03] Hayden McCool (RYE) penalty complete.
2-2		[10:03] End power play for YRK.
		[15:06] GOAL by YRK Lucas Breault, Assist by Brendan Browne and Braydon Buziak, On ice for YRK: , On ice for RYE: , goal
2-2		number 4 for season.
		York 3, Ryerson 2